Financial Services Commission MAURITIUS

Notice - Oceanic Opportunity Fund PCC

The Financial Services Commission, Mauritius (the "FSC") has issued a notice dated 25

September 2023 (the "Notice") to Messrs Dai An, Sookly Chen and Xiong Huajun in their

capacity as beneficial owners of Oceanic Opportunity Fund PCC.

However, delivery of the Notice to the aforementioned beneficial owners by way of

email was not successful.

In view of the above, notice is hereby given to Messrs Dai An, Sookly Chen and Xiong

Huajun to contact the FSC on <u>fscenforcement@fscmauritius.org</u> within **5 business days**

from the date of the publication of this notice in order to recover a copy of the Notice.

29 January 2024

About the FSC

The FSC is the integrated regulator for the non-banking financial services sector and global business.

The vision of the FSC is to be an internationally recognised Financial Supervisor committed to the sustained

development of Mauritius as a sound and competitive Financial Services Centre.

In carrying out its mission, the FSC aims to promote the development, fairness, efficiency and transparency of

financial institutions and capital markets in Mauritius; suppress crime and malpractices so as to provide

protection to members of the public investing in non-banking financial products; and ensure the soundness and

stability of the financial system in Mauritius.

Financial Services Commission FSC House, 54 Cybercity

Ebene, 72201 Mauritius

T: (+230) 403-7000 F: (+230) 467-7172

E: mail@fscmauritius.org

www.fscmauritius.org

1